

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 19 December 2023 18 December 2026 10572348 0492517 LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LINGIA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

\_RQ/

# **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## Hoganas (Great Britain) Ltd

Munday Industrial Estate, 58-66 Morley Road, Tonbridge, TN9 1RP, United Kingdom

IATF USI: 6ZSZG4

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

### IATF 16949:2016 (excluding product design)

Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 00007684-001

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of high alloy metal powders.

front.

#### **Paul Graaf**

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 00007684-001 10572348 0492517

LRQ/\

LRQA

LPO

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQ/

. . . .

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

### **Certificate Schedule**

Hoganas China

Location

No. 5646 Waiqingsong Road, Shanghai City, 201700, Qingpu District, China

IATF USI: CN9E3G

Activities

IATF 16949:2016

Sales

Hoganas AB

Bruksgatan 34, 263 83 Hoganas, Sweden

IATF USI: PTE6Z6

IATF 16949:2016

Strategic Planning, Policy Making, Quality System Management, Sales, Product Design, Process Design, Supplier Management, Information Technologies, Laboratory

Hoganas Brasil Ltda

110, Av. Ricieri Jose Marcetto, Sao Paulo, 08810-020, Brazil

IATF USI: YWZXSG

IATF 16949:2016

Sales

Hoganas India Pvt Ltd.

Plot No: 28 Hadapsar Industrial Estate, Pune, Maharashtra,

411013, India

IATF 16949:2016

Sales

North America Hoganas

111 Hoganas Way, Hollsopple, PA, 15935, United States

IATF USI: LCWANH

IATF 16949:2016

Sales

Hoganas Korea

15F KDB Life Tower, 372 Hangang-daero, Namyeong-dong,

Yongsan-gu, Seoul 04323, Republic of Korea

IATF USI: TLCP63

IATF 16949:2016

Sales



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

IATF 16949:2016

Sales

00007684-001 10572348 0492517

LRQA

LROA

10 Jan 12 Control

I POA

LRQ/

. . . .

LRQ/\

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/\

LRQA

LDOV

LRCV

POA

### **Certificate Schedule**

Location Activities

Hoganas GmbH - Sales EMEA

Moskauerstr. 25, 40227 Düsseldorf, Germany

IATF USI: 336T9Y



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom